PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1431

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$450,000" with "\$350,000"

Page 1, line 10, remove "out of any moneys in the general"

Page 1, line 11, replace "fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated" with "from special funds derived from donations and other local funds raised by the state board of agricultural research and education"

Page 1, line 11, replace "\$450,000" with "\$350,000"

Renumber accordingly